04-15-1999

mild 4/5799

REC

ΕT

01 FC:481

	FORM PTO-1594 C U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (REV.6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Intera Information Technologies Corporation		Name: <u>ECL-Bergeson Petroleum Technologies, Inc.</u>
	☐ Individual(s)	AssociationLimited Partnership	Internal Address:5 th Floor
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-Canada		Street Address: <u>3609 South Wadsworth Blvd.</u>
	Other:		City: Denver
	Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes No	State: Colorado ZIP: 80235
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship
÷		☐ Merger	Association:
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership
	Other:		☐ Corporation-State of Colorado
	Execution Date: <u>Feb</u>	ruary 24, 1999	Other:
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,898,624 (Issued 6/13/95)		
·	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Name: Mark R. Wisner Internal Address: c/o Payne, Lundeen, et al., L.L.P. Street Address: 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
			Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account number:
		e: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77027-3008</u>	19-3884 (GEOA,053) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/14/1999 VI	RDMN 00000166 1898624	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
,01 FC:481	40.00 OP		The state of the s
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original abcument.		
	Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Name of Person Signing Signature March 31, 1999 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intera Information Technologies Corporation, a Canadian corporation having a place of business in Calgary, Alberta, Canada, adopted and used the mark ECLIPSE in connection with computer software for use in petroleum exploration and development; computerized reservoir simulation modelling system with interactive and graphic capabilities for forecasting production from oil and gas reservoirs; computer software for pressure transient analysis; computer software for processing and analyzing oil and gas well logging data and instruction manuals sold together as a unit therewith (the "Mark") and registered the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,898,624, dated June 13, 1995 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Intera Information Technologies Corporation assigned the Mark and the Registration, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to ECL-Bergeson Petroleum Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation, for good and valuable consideration in 1995; and

WHEREAS, said transfer was not recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at the time said transfer was effected;

NOW THEREFORE, for the purpose of making a record of said transfer in the Patent and Trademark Office, I hereby confirm that the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, were transferred to ECL-Bergeson Petroleum Technologies, Inc. for good and valuable consideration in 1995.

INTERA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Typed Name: Brian L. Bullock

Title: Fuider

Date: 16 24/99

Witness!

Printed Name: _____

Date: February 24, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 04/05/1999